PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODI Security; LLC	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger A. Bauchspies		
Street Address:	3182 Campus Drive, #162		
City:	San Mateo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94492		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10897316	
Application Number:	10897310	
Application Number:	10897965	
Application Number:	12651834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (415)419-5523

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-419-5524

Email: mewoods@plomew.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Woods
Address Line 1: 16 Hazel Ct.

Address Line 4: San Rafael, CALIFORNIA 94901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Woods

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0068

20113-7000

OP \$160.00 10897316

source=20113_7000_Executed_Assignments_EPAS#page1.tif source=20113_7000_Executed_Assignments_EPAS#page2.tif source=20113_7000_Executed_Assignments_EPAS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ODI Security; LLC, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 2672 Bayshore Parkway; Suite 900; Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Roger A. Bauchspies, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3182 Campus Drive, #162, San Mateo, California 94492 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or his assigns, to communicate to said assignee or his representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

00009881 20042-7002

PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0070

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/897,316	Jul 22,	Roger A.	System, method and	US
-7002	2004	Bauchspies	computer program product	
FP Extract			for fingerprint verification	
10/897,310	Jul 22,	Roger A.	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	US
-7003	2004	Bauchspies	COMPUTER PROGRAM	
Ridge			PRODUCT FOR RIDGE	
Following			MAP FORMATION	
10/897,965	Jul 22,	Roger A.	System, method and	US
-7004	2004	Bauchspies	computer program product	
FP	1		for image	
Encryption	1		compression/decompressio	
			n	
60/611,238	Sep 8,	Roger A.	Method and apparatus for	US
-7005	2005	Bauchspies	enhanced security in	
Bad Match	.1.		biometric systems	
11/162,398	Sep 8,	Roger A.	Method and apparatus for	US
-7009	2005	Bauchspies	enhanced security in	
Bad Match	1	•	biometric systems	
12/651,834	Jan 4,	Roger A.	System, method and	US
-7020	2010	Bauchspies	computer program product	1
FP Extract	1 .	,	for fingerprint verification	

20042-7002

Richard Slevin

State of California)

County of Santa Clara) ss.

County of Santa Clara) ss.

On 2/2/20/0 , before me, kelly Bisho Campran , personally appeared Richard Slevin , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acted, executed the instrument.

Commission # 1884260

Notary Public - Gallfornia
Santa Clera County

My Comm., Evaluate Sep 7, 2013



PATENT REEL: 023987 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 02/24/2010